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To Start 
Both people with and without 
disabilities should have good housing.  

Here’s what makes housing good:  

✓ You should have housing that 
you can pay for easily.  

✓ Your house or apartment should 
be well taken care of.  

✓ Your neighborhood should be 
safe.   
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When you have good housing, you can 
spend time with your friends and family.  

It’s easier to stay healthy when you have 
good housing.  

If you have good housing, it’s also easier 
to get better when you are sick.  

But when you don’t have good housing, 
there’s a lot that you have to worry 
about. You may worry a lot about paying 
your rent or mortgage.  

You may get sick—or even sicker if 
you’re already sick.  
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Having good housing is very important if 
you want to be happy and healthy.   

But many disabled people don’t have 
good housing, especially people who 
need a lot of help at home.  
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Money and Housing  
Many disabled people spend a lot of 
their money on housing.  

Some disabled people spend more than 
half their money on housing.   

When disabled people spend most of 
their money on housing, they have less 
money for other things.  

They have less money for food.  
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They have less money for healthcare. 

Sometimes people with disabilities 
don’t have enough money to pay for 
their housing. They may be late 
paying their rent or mortgage.  

If they can’t pay for their housing, they 
may lose it!  
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Bad-Quality Housing  
Disabled people are more likely to live 
in bad-quality housing than people 
without disabilities. Bad-quality 
housing may have leaky roofs, broken 
fridges, cracked walls, or broken 
pipes.  

People who need help in their houses 
are about 4 times as likely to have 
bad-quality housing as people without 
disabilities.  

This is unfair.  

Everyone should have good-quality 
housing. 
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Unsafe Neighborhoods  
It’s important to live in a good 
neighborhood where you can get 
around, feel safe, and get the help you 
need.  

But many disabled people live in 
unsafe neighborhoods.  

Their neighborhoods are more likely 
to have natural disasters like 
tornadoes, hurricanes, and floods.  

People with disabilities are also more 
likely to live in neighborhoods with a 
lot of crime.  
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Takeaways  
Disabled people need good housing, 
but they don’t always get it.  

• Some people with disabilities pay 
too much money for their 
housing.  

• Some disabled people live in bad-
quality housing.  

• And other disabled people live in 
unsafe neighborhoods.  

Researchers and helpers must learn 
how to help disabled people get good 
housing. 
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